Off-balance sheet (sold to third parties):
   2002 Class A & B Notes $200,000 $200,000
   2004-2 Variable funding notes 350,000 —
  $550,000 $200,000

  Amounts recorded on balance sheet:
   Investment in asset backed securities at fair value $428,175 $561,136

The following table presents the key assumptions we use to value the investment in asset backed securities:

   February 3, 2007  January 28, 2006
 Assumptions used to estimate the fair value of the
  investment in asset backed securities:
   Weighted average remaining life (in months)  7.5  7.6
   Average annual credit losses  5.7%  4.7%
   Average gross yield  16.8%  17.1%
   Weighted average coupon on issued securities  5.3%  5.2%
   Average monthly payment rates  8.0%  8.2%
   Discount rate on investment in asset backed securities  7.3% to 11.5%  5.9% to 11.1%

The discount rate on asset backed securities represents the volatility and risk of the asset. Our discount rates consider both the current interest rate
environment and credit spreads.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of fair market value estimates of the investment in asset backed securities given independent
changes in assumptions as of February 3, 2007:

   +10%  +20%  -10%  -20%
 Gross yield $8,558 $17,139 $(8,534) $(17,045)
 Interest expense on issued classes (1,748) (3,496) 1,748 3,496
 Card holders’ payment rate (239) (689) (130) (894)
 Charge offs (2,970) (5,904) 3,007 6,051
 Discount rate (1,850) (3,681) 1,868 3,756

40

Nordstrom, Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
Dollar and share amounts in thousands except per share and per option amounts

These sensitivities are hypothetical and should be used with caution. The effect of an adverse change in a particular assumption on the fair
value of the investment in asset backed securities is calculated without changing any other assumption. Actual changes in one factor may
result in changes in another, which might alter the reported sensitivities.

The following table summarizes certain income, expenses and cash flows received from and paid to the VISA Trust: